10:00am

10:02am

10:04am

10:09am

10:10am

10:15am

11:30am

12:25am

12:50pm

12:55pm

1:00pm

V1.

VII.

VIII.

Xl

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Office of Parent and Community Services

[ ios 15D s
PARENT AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE (CAC)

Training & Parent Engagement Meeting

Zoom link

https://lausd.zoom.us/j/88502583181?pwd=M2R5YisvdFFXOVQxekMwcHIRTFIrUT09

Meeting ID: 885 0258 3181

Passcode: 2022

Telephone: 1213 338 8477
Wednesday, November 16, 2022

10:00 a.m. —1:00 p.m.

AGENDA

. CALL TO ORDER

- NORMS

Recap from October 18, 2022

Compensatory Education Plan for Students with
Disabilities Impacted by Remote Learning During the
COVID-19 Pandemic

. Purpose of today’s Training

. UPDATES: DIVISION OF SPECIAL EDUCATION (DSE)

Division of Special Education Updates

PRESENTATION: DIVISION OF SPECIAL EDUCATION

e Dispute Resolution Options

BREAKOUT ROOMS

e 30-minute processing engaging activity
lead by DSE presenters
e 30-minute comment development led by CAC
officers
Share Out

Each breakout room will share their learning

- EVALUATION

. ANNOUNCEMENTS: CAC MEMBERS AND PCS STAFF

ADJOURNMENT

John Perron, Chairperson

Miho Murai, Training and Education Officer

Arlaina Jackson, CAC Public Relations
Officer

Ariel Harman Holmes, Vice-Chairperson

Kristin Lambert, Interim DSE Administrator
Operations

Lilia Moran, DSE Compliance Coordinator
Claudia Valladarez, DSE Specialist,

Parent and Community Engagement

Diana Massaria, Due Process Department,
Administrative Coordinator

Yamilet Vargas, Research and Resolution
Specialist

Erica Garcia, Informal Dispute Resolution,
Specialist

John Perron, CAC Chairperson

Division of Special Education Staff

John Perron, CAC Chairperson

Arlaina Jackson, CAC Public Relations
Officer

Arlaina Jackson, CAC Public Relations
Officer

John Perron, CAC Chairperson

To review or obtain copies of materials, please visit the Office of the Parent and Community Services at https://achieve.lausd.net/Page/10284. Requests
for disability-related modifications or accommodations shall be made 24 hours prior to the meeting to the Office of Parent & Community Services by
email at families@lausd.net or by calling (213) 316-8514.



https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Flausd.zoom.us%2Fj%2F88502583181%3Fpwd%3DM2R5YisvdFFXOVQxekMwcHlRTFlrUT09&data=05%7C01%7Clisa.porter%40lausd.net%7Cf67ce46c45674ce0c73a08da63a04b5d%7C042a40a1b1284ac48648016ffa121487%7C0%7C0%7C637931837496037148%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=dzEc9DIGARypeGXfNnuxPkaexhutdik%2FV44vp1rVwAY%3D&reserved=0
https://achieve.lausd.net/Page/10284
mailto:families@lausd.net

	Wednesday, November 16, 2022

