

COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE (CAC)

Training & Parent Engagement Meeting

Zoom link

https://lausd.zoom.us/j/88502583181?pwd=M2R5YisvdFFXOVQxekMwcHlRTFlrUT09

Meeting ID: 885 0258 3181 Passcode: 2022 Telephone: 1 213 338 8477

Wednesday, November 16, 2022 10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

AGENDA

10:00am	I. CALL TO ORDER	John Perron, Chairperson
10:02am	II. NORMS	Miho Murai, Training and Education Officer
10:04am	III. Recap from October 18, 2022 Compensatory Education Plan for Students with Disabilities Impacted by Remote Learning During the COVID-19 Pandemic	Arlaina Jackson, CAC Public Relations Officer
10:09am	IV. Purpose of today's Training	Ariel Harman Holmes, Vice-Chairperson
10:10am	V. UPDATES: DIVISION OF SPECIAL EDUCATION (DSE) Division of Special Education Updates	Kristin Lambert, Interim DSE Administrator Operations Lilia Moran, DSE Compliance Coordinator Claudia Valladarez, DSE Specialist, Parent and Community Engagement
10:15am	VI. PRESENTATION: DIVISION OF SPECIAL EDUCATION	Diana Massaria, Due Process Department, Administrative Coordinator
	Dispute Resolution Options	Yamilet Vargas, Research and Resolution Specialist Erica Garcia, Informal Dispute Resolution, Specialist
11:30am	VII. BREAKOUT ROOMS	John Perron, CAC Chairperson
	 30-minute processing engaging activity lead by DSE presenters 30-minute comment development led by CAC officers 	Division of Special Education Staff
12:25am	VIII. Share Out Each breakout room will share their learning	John Perron, CAC Chairperson
12:50pm	IX. EVALUATION	Arlaina Jackson, CAC Public Relations Officer
12:55pm	X. ANNOUNCEMENTS: CAC MEMBERS AND PCS STAFF	Arlaina Jackson, CAC Public Relations Officer
1:00pm	XI. ADJOURNMENT	John Perron, CAC Chairperson

To review or obtain copies of materials, please visit the Office of the Parent and Community Services at https://achieve.lausd.net/Page/10284. Requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations shall be made 24 hours prior to the meeting to the Office of Parent & Community Services by email at families@lausd.net or by calling (213) 316-8514.